Illinois law.
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Section 150.30  Investigation Findings 

At the conclusion of the investigation, if there exits reasonable cause to believe that discrimination may have occurred, the Authority's EEO Officer shall submit a written notice to the complainant with the findings and recommendations to resolve the complaint.  If the complaint cannot be statisfactorily resolved at this level within five (5) working days, the Authority's EEO Officer shall document the efforts made to resolve the complaint and shall provide a written explanation of the reasons why the complaint was not able to be resolved. 
